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Walter Williams - RE: Petition #1803 - Petition Consent Letter "FINAL'" Update

From: Ryan Strong <RStrong@tranorindustries.com>

To: "Walter Williams' <williamswl@detroitmi.gov>

Date: 4/8/2019 10:48 AM

Subject: RE: Petition #1803 - Petition Consent Letter "FINAL" Update

Thank you Walter, we are canceling the Petition till we receive the required documentation and reopen
per our conversation.

Best Regards,

Ryan C.A. Strong

Director of Engineering

= TRAND

INDUSTRIES LI

Tranor Industries, LLC.
“Made in DETROIT”

19365 Sherwood Street. Detroit, MI 48234
Cell: 1-(734)-612-1990

Office: 1-(313)-733-4888

Fax: 1-(313)-733-4886

Email: rstrong@tranorindustries.com

Web: http://tranorindustries.com/

Watch "Tranor Industries Company Video" on YouTube

https://youtu.be/Okl_dUeKX4c

From: Walter Williams [williamswl@detroitmi.gov]

Sent: Monday, April 8, 2019 9:36 AM

To: Ryan Strong <RStrong@tranorindustries.com>

Subject: Petition #1803 - Petition Consent Letter "FINAL" Update

Good morning Ryan:
Per our conversation this morning, you are canceling your Petition request. Please confirm by replying to this
email.

Please included the word "cancel" in the body of the reply email.
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You can always reapply to the City at a later date.

Sincerely

Walter L. Williams

Sr. GIS Support Technician
Survey Bureau

City Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
313-224-3970

williamswl@detroitmi.gov

Mike Duggan, Mayor

>>> Ryan Strong <RStrong@tranorindustries.com> 4/2/2019 11:01 AM >>>
Hello Walter, | received communication the letter are on their way! | should have them next week.

Ryan C.A. Strong

Director of Engineering

= TRANDOR

IRNDUSTRIES LL.I

Tranor Industries, LLC.
“Made in DETROIT”

19365 Sherwood Street. Detroit, Ml 48234
Cell: 1-(734)-612-1990

Office: 1-(313)-733-4888

Fax: 1-(313)-733-4886

Email: rstrong@tranorindustries.com

Web: http.//tranorindustries.com/

Watch "Tranor Industries Company Video" on YouTube
https://youtu.be/Okl dUeKX4c
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From: Ryan Strong

Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2019 12:04 PM

To: 'Walter Williams' <williamswl@detroitmi.gov>

Subject: RE: Petition #1803 - Petition Consent Letter "FINAL" Update

Thank you Walter, we are pushing to get you the information and thanks again for helping us.

Ryan C.A. Strong

Director of Engineering

= TRANOR

IRNDUSTRIES LI

Tranor Industries, LLC.
“Made in DETROIT”

19365 Sherwood Street. Detroit, Ml 48234
Cell: 1-(734)-612-1990

Office: 1-(313)-733-4888

Fax: 1-(313)-733-4886

Email: rstrong@tranorindustries.com

Web: http.//tranorindustries.com/

Watch "Tranor Industries Company Video" on YouTube
https://youtu.be/Okl dUeKX4c

From: Walter Williams [mailto:williamswl@detroitmi.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2019 11:24 AM

To: Ryan Strong <RStrong@tranorindustries.com>

Subject: Petition #1803 - Petition Consent Letter "FINAL" Update

Hello Mr. Strong:

Per our conversation this morning, it is imperative that your Petition request that you submitted to the City
back in October, 2017 to be closed immediately. So please reach out to the abutting property owners so
they can provide their consent ASAP.

Because it normally takes between four to six months for the Petition process to be completed, its has been
over a year since the process has started. Please provide the information so your Petition request would not

be subject to closure.

If you have any questions on this process, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely

Walter L. Williams
Sr. GIS Support Technician
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Survey Bureau

City Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
313-224-3970

williamswl@detroitmi.gov

Mike Duggan, Mayor

>>> Ryan Strong <RStrong@tranorindustries.com> 1/17/2019 9:41 AM >>>

Good Morning Walter,

Understood, | know they don't have an problem just trying to contact one, difficult to reach at this
time, maybe away on vacation.

Best Regards,

Ryan C.A. Strong

TRAMNDO

IRNDUSTRIES LI

Tranor Industries, LLC.
“Made in DETROIT”

19365 Sherwood Ave.
Detroit, Ml 48234-2899
Cell: 1-(734)-612-1990
Office: 1-(313)-733-4888
Fax: 1-(313)-733-4886

Email: rstrong@tranorindustries.com

Web: tranorindustries.com

Watch "Tranor Industries Company Video" on YouTube
https.//youtu.be/Okl dUeKX4c

From: Walter Williams [mailto:williamswl@detroitmi.gov]
Sent: Thursday, January 17, 2019 8:18 AM

To: Ryan Strong <RStrong@tranorindustries.com>

Subject: RE: Petition #1803 - Petition Consent Letter Update

Good morning Ryan:

What I need from you ASAP is your consent letters from the abutting property owners. Once I have that,
then we can discuss the next steps in dealing with DTE Energy objection.

Sincerely

Walter L. Williams

file:///C:/Users/williamswl.DS/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/SCAB2703LYNCODPO2... 4/8/2019



Page 5 of 10

Sr. GIS Support Technician
Survey Bureau

City Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
313-224-3970

williamswl@detroitmi.gov

Mike Duggan, Mayor

>>> Ryan Strong <RStrong@tranorindustries.com> 1/16/2019 6:12 PM >> >

Walter,

They have been pretty good with us, but they are hung up with access — it has bit them in the past
and they seem hung up on this. This is the biggest obstacle and would love your help if possible.
Please let me know your thoughts.

Best Regards,

Ryan C.A. Strong

= TRAMND

IRNDUSTRIES LI

Tranor Industries, LLC.
“Made in DETROIT”

19365 Sherwood Ave.
Detroit, Ml 48234-2899
Cell: 1-(734)-612-1990
Office: 1-(313)-733-4888
Fax: 1-(313)-733-4886

Email: rstrong@tranorindustries.com

Web: tranorindustries.com

Watch "Tranor Industries Company Video" on YouTube

https://youtu.be/Okl dUeKX4c

From: Walter Williams [mailto:williamswl@detroitmi.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, January 16, 2019 8:50 AM

To: Ryan Strong <RStrong@tranorindustries.com>

Subject: RE: Petition #1803 - Petition Consent Letter Update

Ryan:

Thank you for your quick response. How is your communication with DTE Energy as far as having them
changing their Petition response?
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Sincerely

Walter L. Williams

Sr. GIS Support Technician
Survey Bureau

City Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
313-224-3970

williamswl@detroitmi.gov

Mike Duggan, Mayor

>>> Ryan Strong <RStrong@tranorindustries.com> 1/15/2019 5:04 PM >> >
Hello Walter,

I am trying to get the letters, it will happen — not sure if they are out of town or something. |
understand they are good with it and had a letter once before and can't locate them. | will continue
to contact them, missing one letter.

Best Regards,

Ryan C.A. Strong

= TRAND

IRNOUUSTRIES LI

Tranor Industries, LLC.
“Made in DETROIT”

19365 Sherwood Ave.
Detroit, Ml 48234-2899
Cell: 1-(734)-612-1990
Office: 1-(313)-733-4888
Fax: 1-(313)-733-4886

Email: rstrong@tranorindustries.com

Web: tranorindustries.com

Watch "Tranor Industries Company Video" on YouTube
https://youtu.be/Okl dUeKX4c

From: Walter Williams [mailto:williamswl@detroitmi.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, January 15, 2019 3:18 PM

To: Ryan Strong <RStrong@tranorindustries.com>
Subject: Petition #1803 - Petition Consent Letter Update

Hello Mr. Strong:
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Last month, I emailed you concerning the status of getting consent letters from the abutting property
owners. Can you please provide the consent letters from the abutting property owners ASAP? If you cannot
get in contact with the abutting property owners via regular mail, please send your letters via certified mail.

One more step, once you send out the certified letters and if they returned back to you (please see
attachment for example on what they look like), then make a copy of your return letters, scan and email the
receipts to me.

If you have any further questions, please let me know.

Sincerely

Walter L. Williams

Sr. GIS Support Technician
Survey Bureau

City Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
313-224-3970

williamswl@detroitmi.gov

Mike Duggan, Mayor

>>> Walter Williams 1/2/2019 10:01 AM >>>
Good morning Mr. Strong:

Per our conversation this morning, can you provide the consent letters from the abutting property owners
ASAP?

Because it normally takes between four to six months for the Petition process to be completed, its has been
over six months since the process has started. Please provide the information so your Petition request would
not be subject to closure.

Sincerely

Walter L. Williams
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Sr. GIS Support Technician
Survey Bureau

City Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
313-224-3970

williamswl@detroitmi.gov

Mike Duggan, Mayor

>>> Walter Williams 12/5/2018 8:28 AM >>>
Good morning Mr. Strong:

Just checking in to see if you address Detroit Edison concerns on their comments involved OBJECTION and
consent letters from the abutting property owners?

Sincerely

Walter L. Williams

Sr. GIS Support Technician
Survey Bureau

City Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
313-224-3970

williamswl@detroitmi.gov

Mike Duggan, Mayor

>>> Walter Williams 7/3/2018 9:06 AM >>>

Good morning Mr. Strong:

Just to let you know that all of the fifteen Utilities company responses has come in. Fourteen of them came
in with no objection. However, DTE Energy has comment involved "OBJECTION". If you have any further
questions, please contact the Utility for further information. I am still waiting on the consent letter from the
abutting property owners that is needed in order to complete your request.

Remember that this phase in the Petition process are not complete until the issue with the Utility company
and having received all of the consent letters is resolve.
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Sincerely

Walter L. Williams

Sr. GIS Support Technician
Survey Bureau

City Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
313-224-3970

williamswl@detroitmi.gov

Mike Duggan, Mayor

>>> Ryan Strong <RStrong@tranorindustries.com> 3/16/2018 2:43 PM >>>
Walter,

Per our conversation, we will wait for your feedback before we do anything.
Thanks for your support to make this happen,

Ryan C.A. Strong

= TRAMNC

IRNDOUUSTRIES LI

Tranor Industries, LLC.
“Made in DETROIT”

19365 Sherwood Ave.
Detroit, MI 48234-2899
Cell: 1-(734)-612-1990
Office: 1-(313)-733-4888
Fax: 1-(313)-733-4886

Email: rstrong@tranorindustries.com

Web: tranorindustries.com

From: Walter Williams [mailto:williamswl@detroitmi.gov]
Sent: Friday, March 16, 2018 2:25 PM

To: Ryan Strong <RStrong@tranorindustries.com>
Subject: Petition #1803 - Utility Response - "OBJECTION"

Hello Mr. Strong:
DTE Energy has responded to your Petition request with a "Involved OBJECTION" (please see attachment).
You can contact the utility for more information.
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Sincerely

Walter L. Williams

Sr. GIS Support Technician
Survey Bureau

City Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
313-224-3970

williamswl@detroitmi.gov

Mike Duggan, Mayor

This communication may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential, or otherwise legally protected
from disclosure, and is intended to be received and read only by certain individuals. If it has been misdirected, or if you
suspect you have received this in error, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate this message or
any part of it. Please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of the message.

This communication may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential, or otherwise legally protected
from disclosure, and is intended to be received and read only by certain individuals. If it has been misdirected, or if you
suspect you have received this in error, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate this message or
any part of it. Please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of the message.

This communication may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential, or otherwise legally protected
from disclosure, and is intended to be received and read only by certain individuals. If it has been misdirected, or if you
suspect you have received this in error, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate this message or
any part of it. Please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of the message.

This communication may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential, or otherwise legally protected
from disclosure, and is intended to be received and read only by certain individuals. If it has been misdirected, or if you
suspect you have received this in error, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate this message or
any part of it. Please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of the message.

This communication may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential, or otherwise legally protected from
disclosure, and is intended to be received and read only by certain individuals. If it has been misdirected, or if you suspect you
have received this in error, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate this message or any part of it.

Please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of the message.
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